
Sterile solution for  
eye wash in single-
dose container
Children and adults 

PRESERVATIVE FREE
Non-injectable

Instruction for use

Composition
Sodium chloride, boric acid, sodium borate, rose 
flavoured water, purified water qsp 5 ml.

Product description
Xailin Wash comes in the form of a sterile eye wash 
solution in 5 ml single-dose container. 

Indications
Xailin Wash is indicated for:
• The treatment of surface irritations of the eyelids 

and the eyeball: the eyewash facilitates the 
removal of foreign bodies that irritate the eye, such 
as sand, gnats, dust, pollen, makeup debris... and 
helps relieve the feeling of discomfort;

• Adjuvant treatment to infectious, allergic or 
inflammatory pathology of the eyelids, 
conjunctivitis and cornea;

• Daily and post-operative ocular hygiene  
(child and adult);

• Xailin Wash contributes to eye hydration. 

Precautions for use
• Do not inject, do not swallow.
• Keep out of the reach of children
• If you wear contact lenses you can use this 

product, however, you must remove them before 
proceeding with eye-washing. 

• Single use: the single-dose vial should be used 
immediately after opening and discarded after 
use. 

• A vial can be used for the treatment of both eyes. 
• Wash hands carefully before proceeding with eye-

washing. 
• Avoid touching the eye or eyelids with the tip of 

the vial. 
• The effectiveness of eye drops or an eye ointment 

can be disrupted by the simultaneous instillation 
of the eye wash solution. In case of concomitant 
treatment, please wait 10 minutes between each 
ocular instillation and always start by washing 
with Xailin Wash solution unless otherwise stated 
by your doctor.

• If an irritation or excessive tearing or eye disorders 
occur or continue, stop using the solution and 
promptly see a doctor.

Preservation
Do not use after the date shown on the packaging. 
Discard the single-dose container immediately after 
use.
Do not reuse a single-dose container that is already 
open.
Since this medical device contains no preservative, 
reusing it would involve the risk of administering a 
contaminated solution.
Before opening, store the single-dose containers at 
room temperature.

How to use Xailin Wash?
2 to 8 eye washes daily.  
First verify that the single-dose container has not 
already been used or damaged.
Then detach a single dose from its string and twist off 
the upper tip to open.
The washing is done directly, spouting the solution 
out the vial by slightly pressing onto it. It is 
recommended to pull the lower eyelid down, looking 
up, then the upper eyelid upward, looking down, 
in order to spread the solution over the entire eye 
surface to eliminate foreign bodies that irritate the 
eye, increase the volume of the tear film and hydrate 
tissues.

Do not reuse

Sterilized using aseptic processing 
techniques

Distributed by VISUfarma B.V.
Amstelplein 1, 1096 HA, Amsterdam 
The Netherlands

Laboratoire Unither
Espace Industriel Nord 
151, Rue André Durouchez, CS 28028
80084 AMIENS Cedex 2 France

Xailin Wash is a medical device of class IS.
Date of CE marking: 18 April 2006. 
Xailin is a trademark of VISUfarma
Instructions for use updated on: June 2020

 

Solution stérile pour 
lavage oculaire en 
récipient unidose
Enfants et adultes

SANS CONSERVATEUR
Non injectable

Mode d’emploi

Composition
Chlorure de sodium, acide borique, borate de sodium, 
eau aromatisée de rose, eau purifiée qsp 5 ml.

Description du produit
Xailin Wash se présente sous forme de solution pour 
lavage oculaire stérile en récipient unidose de 5 ml. 

Indications

• Le traitement des irritations superficielles des 

facilite l’élimination de corps étrangers qui irritent 
l’œil, tels que sable, moucherons, poussières, pollens, 

• Le traitement adjuvant à la pathologie infectieuse, 
allergique ou inflammatoire des paupières, des 

• L’hygiène oculaire quotidienne et post opératoire 

• Xailin Wash participe à l’hydratation oculaire.

Précautions d’emploi
• Ne pas injecter, ne pas avaler.
• Ne pas laisser à la portée des enfants
• Si vous êtes porteur de lentilles de contact, vous 

pouvez utiliser ce produit, cependant, il est nécessaire 
de les retirer avant de procéder au lavage de l’œil.

• 
immédiatement après ouverture et jeté après utilisation. 

• Un flacon peut être utilisé pour le traitement des 
deux yeux.

• Se laver soigneusement les mains avant de procéder 
au lavage oculaire.

• Eviter de toucher l’œil ou les paupières avec 
l’embout du flacon.

• L’efficacité d’un collyre ou d’une pommade 
oculaire peut être perturbée par l’instillation 
simultanée de la solution de lavage oculaire. En cas 
de traitement concomitant, il convient d’attendre 
10 minutes entre chaque instillation oculaire et de 

toujours commencer par le lavage avec la solution de 
Xailin Wash sauf mention spéciale de votre médecin.

• En cas de survenue, de persistance ou d’aggravation 
d’une irritation ou d’un larmoiement excessif ou 
de troubles de la vue, arrêter l’emploi de la solution 
et consulter rapidement un médecin.

Conservation
Ne pas dépasser la date limite d’utilisation indiquée 
sur l’emballage.
Jeter le récipient unidose immédiatement après utilisation.
Ne pas réutiliser un récipient unidose déjà ouvert.
Ce dispositif médical ne contenant pas de conservateur, 
une réutilisation conduirait au risque d’administrer 
une solution contaminée.
Avant ouverture, conserver les récipients unidoses à 
température ambiante.

2 à 8 lavages oculaires par jour. 
Bien s’assurer au préalable que le récipient unidose 
n’ait pas déjà été utilisé ou endommagé.
Détacher ensuite une unidose de son chapelet et 
l’ouvrir en tournant sa partie supérieure.
Le lavage se fait de façon directe par jet en appuyant 
légèrement sur le flacon. Il est recommandé de tirer la 
paupière inférieure vers le bas, regard en haut, puis la 
paupière supérieure vers le haut, regard en bas, afin de 
bien répartir la solution sur toute la surface oculaire pour 
éliminer les corps étrangers qui irritent l’œil, augmenter 
le volume du film lacrymal et hydrater les tissus.
 

Ne pas réutiliser

Stérilisé avec des techniques aseptisées

Distribué par VISUfarma B.V.
Amstelplein 1, 1096 HA, Amsterdam
Pays-Bas

Laboratoire Unither
Espace Industriel Nord 
151, Rue André Durouchez, CS 28028
80084 AMIENS Cedex 2 France

Xailin Wash est un dispositif médical de classe IS.

Xailin est une marque de VISUfarma
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